#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name     Execution Date			Execution Date
Jianxun Feng 01/26/2011			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	GoSmile, Inc.		
Street Address:	715 Hearst Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite 300		
City:	Berkeley		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94710		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	
Application Number: 13010		010526	052
Application Number: 13010526   CORRESPONDENCE DATA 13010526			
	DATA		
Fax Number:	DATA (312)474-0	148	
Fax Number:	(312)474-0	148 il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	\$40.00
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone:	(312)474-0 be sent via US Ma 312-474-63	<i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00	\$40.00
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email:	(312)474-0 be sent via US Ma 312-474-63 docket@ma	<i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00 arshallip.com	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(312)474-0 be sent via US Ma 312-474-63 docket@ma : MARSHAL	<i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00 arshallip.com ., GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP	\$40.00
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email:	(312)474-0 be sent via US Ma 312-474-63 docket@ma : MARSHAL	<i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00 arshallip.com -, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP CKER DRIVE, SUITE 6300	\$40.00
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(312)474-0 be sent via US Ma 312-474-63 docket@ma : MARSHALI 233 S. WA0 WILLIS TO	<i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00 arshallip.com -, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP CKER DRIVE, SUITE 6300	\$40.00
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(312)474-0 be sent via US Ma 312-474-63 docket@ma : MARSHAL 233 S. WA WILLIS TO CHICAGO,	<i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00 arshallip.com ., GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP CKER DRIVE, SUITE 6300 WER	\$40.00
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(312)474-0 be sent via US Ma 312-474-63 docket@ma : MARSHALI 233 S. WA WILLIS TO CHICAGO,	<i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00 arshallip.com ., GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP CKER DRIVE, SUITE 6300 WER ILLINOIS 60606	\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 025751 FRAME: 0202

#### ASSIGNMENT

Serial No: 13/010,526

Filed: January 20, 2011

#### Title: TOOTH WHITENING ACCELERATOR FORMULATION AND METHOD OF USING THE SAME

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to GOSMILE, INC., 715 Hearst Avenue, Suite 300, Berkeley, California 94710 (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for letters patent of the United States, and in said application and any and all other applications, both in the United States and in other countries, which the undersigned may file or be named as an inventor, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all letters patent of the United States and other countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue said letters patent to said Assignee.

The undersigned warrants himself to be the owner of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned except in favor of Assignee.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all applications on said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any letters patent that may be granted upon any and all of said applications, and any and all applications and other documents for letters patent in other countries on said invention or improvements, that said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or letters patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference or Opposition, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said letters patent, both in the United States and in other countries, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said letters patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

31326/45164A

#### PATENT REEL: 025751 FRAME: 0203

1

26 Jan . 2011. day of WITNESS my hand this State of County of in Jianxun Feng

On this day of , , before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared, to me personally known to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed said instrument as their free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed. WHTNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.

My Commission Expires: See Add Markov for Notary Public See Add Markov for Notary

31326/45164A

#### PATENT REEL: 025751 FRAME: 0204

2

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California anta Barbara County of \ On JAA. He, 20// before me, Shar (Here insert name and title of the office personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is lare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. (Notary Seal) Signature of ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the itle or description of attached document) verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required. (Title or description of attached document continued · State and County information must be the State and County where the document Number of Pages Document Date signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed. The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her (Additional information) commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization. Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER he/she/they, is /are ) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this □ Individual (s) information may lead to rejection of document recording. □ Corporate Officer • The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form. (Title) Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of Partner(s) the county clerk. □ Attorney-in-Fact Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this  $\Box$  Trustee(s) acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document. Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date. D Other Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary). · Securely attach this document to the signed document

2008 Version CAPA v12.10.07 800-873-9865 www.NotaryClasses.com

#### **RECORDED: 02/07/2011**

## PATENT REEL: 025751 FRAME: 0205